PLATE

REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.
Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of AP ril 30, 2010

#REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECVMIN REQ EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

4th Infantry Division (2)
10th Mountain Division

5 Year Collector Passenger (1)
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)
5 Year Collector Truck (1)
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)
Air Force Academy (1)

Air Force Commemorative
Air Force Cross (2)

Alive at 25 (3)

Always Buy Colorado
American Indian (3)

Boy Scouts (3)

Breast Cancer Awareness (3)
Broncos Charities (3)
Bronze Star (2)

Bronze Star Valor (2)

Call Letter, Commercial
Call Letter, Amatuer

Carbon Fund (3)

Collect Ownership Tax
Colorado College (1)
Colorado State (1)

Colorado State - Pueblo (1)
Columbine

Commercial Fleet

Dealer Demo

Dealer Full Use

Dealer In-Transit

Dealer Motorcycle Demo
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use
Denver Firefighters

Denver University (1)
Disabled Veteran (2)

Disting Service Cross (2)
Donate Life (3)

Fallen Air Force (2)

Fallen Army (2)

Fallen Coast Guard (2)
Fallen Marines (2)

Fallen Navy (2)

Farm Tractor (1)

Farm Truck (1)

Firefighter

Government

Greyhound Lovers

GVW (1)

Handicap (2)

Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)
Honoray Consul

Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)
Horseless Carriage (2)
Italian American (3)

Kids First (3)

Knights of Columbus
Korean War Veteran (2)
Low Speed Electric

Light Truck Regular (1)
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)
Motorcycle Regular (1)
Masonic Family

Medal of Honor (2)

Mesa State (1)

Metro State (1)

National Guard

269
12,106
98,193

610

48
50
1,850

353

13,288

18

271
1,706
353
30,337
9,277
943
127

27
2,408
525

76

719
3,907
36
117,246
32,874
14,754
7,200
3,653
833
269
1,337
925
15,027

410

81

18

14
4,562
64,588
16,745
47,941
4,286
15,183
41,304
2,643
55
55,488
3,160
1,626
1,162
785
688

78
717,421
34,570
168,188
1,501

609
849
827

0.005%
0.239%
1.936%
0.012%
0.001%
0.001%
0.036%
0.007%
0.262%
0.000%
0.000%
0.005%
0.034%
0.007%
0.598%
0.183%
0.019%
0.003%
0.001%
0.047%
0.010%
0.001%
0.014%
0.077%
0.001%
2.312%
0.648%
0.291%
0.142%
0.072%
0.016%
0.005%
0.026%
0.018%
0.296%
0.000%
0.008%
0.000%
0.002%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.090%
1.273%
0.330%
0.945%
0.084%
0.299%
0.814%
0.052%
0.001%
1.094%
0.062%
0.032%
0.023%
0.015%
0.014%
0.002%
14.144%
0.682%
3.316%
0.030%
0.000%
0.012%
0.017%
0.016%

Military
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Group Special
Military
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Alumni
Alumni
Alumni
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Military
Military
Group Special
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Group Special
Other

Regular
Military
Other
Military
Other

Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Other

Regular
Designer
Regular
Group Special
Military
Alumni
Alumni
Military

Yes

Retired
Yes
Yes

Yes
Retired

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Retired
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Retired

Retired

Retired

Yes
Yes

Annually on March 2

March 1, 2011
Annually on March 1

July 1, 2013

July 1, 2009

July 1, 2011
March 1, 2011
March 1, 2011

March 1, 2012
Annually on March 1

March 1, 2011

July 1, 2013

Annually on March 1

Annually on March 1

July 1, 2011
July 1, 2011

March 1, 2011
March 1, 2011

Retired May 2, 2008

Retired

Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2011

Retired June 30, 2009

Retired May 2, 2008

Retired December 1, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008



Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of AP ril 30, 2010

PLATE #REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMIN REQ EFF. DATE
Naval Reserve 616 0.012% Group Special Retired Retired May 2, 2008
Navy Cross (2) 5 0.000% Military
Norad (2) 986 0.019% Military Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Passenger Regular (1) 2,545,775 50.191% Regular
Passenger Regular Designer (1) 165,723 3.267% Designer Yes Annually on March 1
Pearl Harbor (2) 66 0.001% Military
Pioneer 34,934 0.689% Group Special Yes Annually on March 1
Prisoner of War (2) 285 0.006% Military
Protective Order of Elks 928 0.018% Group Special Retired Retired June 30, 2009
Purple Heart (2) 4,192 0.083% Military
Raptor Educaton 3,044 0.060% Group Special Yes Annually on January 1
Rec Truck Regular (1) 48,189 0.950% Regular
Regis University (1) 602 0.012% Alumni Yes March 1, 2011
Representative, State 0 0.000% Other
Representative, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
School of Mines (1) 1,403 0.028% Alumni Yes March 1, 2011
Senator, State 0 0.000% Other
Senator, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
Share the Road (3) 3,570 0.070% Group Special Yes July 1, 2011
Silver Star (2) 110 0.002% Military
Ski County USA (3) 805 0.016% Group Special Yes July 1, 2011
Special Mobile Machinery (1) 58,391 1.151% Other
SMM Exempt 38 0.001% Other
Special Use Truck 3,788 0.075% Regular
Street Rod 894 0.018% Other
Support Education (3) 654 0.013% Group Special Yes July 1, 2011
Support the Horse (3) 945 0.019% Group Special Yes July 1, 2011
Support the Troops (3) 4,678 0.092% Group Special Yes July 1, 2009
Trailer Regular (1) 581,948 11.473% Regular
TVW (1) 7,031 0.139% Other
U.S. Air Force (2) 2,357 0.046% Military
U.S. Army (2) 7,509 0.148% Military
U.S. Army Special Forces (2) 262 0.005% Military
U.S. Coast Guard (2) 391 0.008% Military
U.S. Marine Corps (2) 12,624 0.249% Military
U.S. Navy (2) 3,438 0.068% Military
University of Colorado (1) 9,415 0.186% Alumni Yes March 1, 2011
University of Northern Colorado (1) 1,315 0.026% Alumni Yes March 1, 2011
Vietnam Veteran (2) 8,291 0.163% Military
Western State (1) 603 0.012% Alumni Yes March 1, 2011

TOTAL 5,072,221

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type



