REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed. Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of **April 30, 2010**

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIRE	DMIN REQ EFF. DATI	COMMENTS
4th Infantry Division (2)	269	0.005%	Military			
10th Mountain Division	12,106	0.239%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 2	
5 Year Collector Passenger (1)	98,193	1.936%	Other			
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)	610	0.012%	Other			
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)	48	0.001%	Other			
5 Year Collector Truck (1)	50	0.001%	Other			
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)	1,850	0.036%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Air Force Academy (1)	353	0.007%	Alumni	Yes	March 1, 2011	
Air Force Commemorative	13,288	0.262%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Air Force Cross (2)	5	0.000%	Military		* 1 1 2012	
Alive at 25 (3)	18	0.000%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2013	D.C. I
Always Buy Colorado	271	0.005%	Group Special	Retired		Retired
American Indian (3)	1,706	0.034%	Group Special			Eff. Index 15, 2000, June 20, 2011
Boy Scouts (3)	353	0.007%	Group Special			Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2011
Breast Cancer Awareness (3) Broncos Charities (3)	30,337	0.598%	Group Special	Yes	Int. 1 2000	
* *	9,277 943	0.183% 0.019%	Group Special	I es	July 1, 2009	
Bronze Star (2) Bronze Star Valor (2)	127	0.019%	Military Military			
Call Letter, Commercial	27	0.001%	Other			
Call Letter, Amatuer	2,408	0.001%	Other			
Carbon Fund (3)	525	0.010%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2011	
Collect Ownership Tax	76	0.010%	Other	1 68	July 1, 2011	
Colorado College (1)	719	0.014%	Alumni	Yes	March 1, 2011	
Colorado State (1)	3,907	0.077%	Alumni	Yes	March 1, 2011	
Colorado State (1) Colorado State - Pueblo (1)	36	0.001%	Alumni	Yes	March 1, 2011	
Columbine	117,246	2.312%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Commercial Fleet	32,874	0.648%	Other	103	Annually on March 1	
Dealer Demo	14,754	0.291%	Other			
Dealer Full Use	7,200	0.142%	Other			
Dealer In-Transit	3,653	0.072%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Demo	833	0.016%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use	269	0.005%	Other			
Denver Firefighters	1,337	0.026%	Group Special	Retired		Retired June 30, 2009
Denver University (1)	925	0.018%	Alumni	Yes	March 1, 2011	
Disabled Veteran (2)	15,027	0.296%	Military			
Disting Service Cross (2)	3	0.000%	Military			
Donate Life (3)	410	0.008%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2013	
Fallen Air Force (2)	5	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Army (2)	81	0.002%	Military			
Fallen Coast Guard (2)	0	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Marines (2)	18	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Navy (2)	14	0.000%	Military			
Farm Tractor (1)	4,562	0.090%	Other			
Farm Truck (1)	64,588	1.273%	Other			
Firefighter	16,745	0.330%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Government	47,941	0.945%	Other			
Greyhound Lovers	4,286	0.084%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
GVW (1)	15,183	0.299%	Other			
Handicap (2)	41,304	0.814%	Regular			
Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)	2,643	0.052%	Military			
Honoray Consul	55	0.001%	Other			
Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)	55,488	1.094%	Military			
Horseless Carriage (2)	3,160	0.062%	Other			
Italian American (3)	1,626	0.032%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2011	
Kids First (3)	1,162	0.023%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2011	
Knights of Columbus	785	0.015%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Korean War Veteran (2)	688	0.014%	Military			
Low Speed Electric	78	0.002%	Other			
Light Truck Regular (1)	717,421	14.144%	Regular	n : 1		D : 1D 1 : 2000
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)	34,570	0.682%	Designer	Retired		Retired December 1, 2008
Motorcycle Regular (1)	168,188	3.316%	Regular	D :: 1		D :: 134 2 2000
Masonic Family	1,501	0.030%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Medal of Honor (2)	6	0.000%	Military	37	M	
Mesa State (1)	609	0.012%	Alumni	Yes	March 1, 2011	
Metro State (1)	849 827	0.017%	Alumni	Yes	March 1, 2011	
National Guard	827	0.016%	Military			

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of $\underline{April\ 30,\ 2010}$

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIRE	EDMIN REQ EFF. DATI	COMMENTS
Naval Reserve	616	0.012%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Navy Cross (2)	5	0.000%	Military			, -,
Norad (2)	986	0.019%	Military			Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Passenger Regular (1)	2,545,775	50.191%	Regular			, ,, ,
Passenger Regular Designer (1)	165,723	3.267%	Designer	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Pearl Harbor (2)	66	0.001%	Military		•	
Pioneer	34,934	0.689%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Prisoner of War (2)	285	0.006%	Military		•	
Protective Order of Elks	928	0.018%	Group Special	Retired		Retired June 30, 2009
Purple Heart (2)	4,192	0.083%	Military			
Raptor Educaton	3,044	0.060%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on January 1	
Rec Truck Regular (1)	48,189	0.950%	Regular		, ,	
Regis University (1)	602	0.012%	Alumni	Yes	March 1, 2011	
Representative, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Representative, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
School of Mines (1)	1,403	0.028%	Alumni	Yes	March 1, 2011	
Senator, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Senator, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
Share the Road (3)	3,570	0.070%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2011	
Silver Star (2)	110	0.002%	Military		•	
Ski County USA (3)	805	0.016%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2011	
Special Mobile Machinery (1)	58,391	1.151%	Other			
SMM Exempt	38	0.001%	Other			
Special Use Truck	3,788	0.075%	Regular			
Street Rod	894	0.018%	Other			
Support Education (3)	654	0.013%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2011	
Support the Horse (3)	945	0.019%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2011	
Support the Troops (3)	4,678	0.092%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2009	
Trailer Regular (1)	581,948	11.473%	Regular			
TVW (1)	7,031	0.139%	Other			
U.S. Air Force (2)	2,357	0.046%	Military			
U.S. Army (2)	7,509	0.148%	Military			
U.S. Army Special Forces (2)	262	0.005%	Military			
U.S. Coast Guard (2)	391	0.008%	Military			
U.S. Marine Corps (2)	12,624	0.249%	Military			
U.S. Navy (2)	3,438	0.068%	Military			
University of Colorado (1)	9,415	0.186%	Alumni	Yes	March 1, 2011	
University of Northern Colorado (1)	1,315	0.026%	Alumni	Yes	March 1, 2011	
Vietnam Veteran (2)	8,291	0.163%	Military			
Western State (1)	603	0.012%	Alumni	Yes	March 1, 2011	
TOTAL	5,072,221					<u> </u>

^{(1) -} Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and person